For a discussion of risk factors and
non-IFRS measures, see our Q2 2019
MD&A which is available on SEDAR,
EDGAR, and stantec.com.

Cautionary Statement

3

Q
2

20
19

Agenda
Gord Johnston
Q2 2019 Highlights

Theresa Jang
Financial Performance

Gord Johnston
Operational Highlights

Quarry Park Fish Habitat Compensation Program
Calgary, Alberta

4

Q
2

20
19

Q2 2019 Overview

• Robust revenue growth and gross margin in line with expectations

• Higher than expected administrative and marketing expenses driven by excess labor costs

• Reshaping workforce toward more highly-utilized roles actively engaged in project
execution and revenue generation

5

Q
2

20
19

Annualized – actions to date $29 - $32 million pre tax
$0.19 - $0.21/per share

Annualized – actions anticipated in Q3 and Q4 $11 - $13 million pre tax
$0.07 - $0.08/per share

Second Half of 2019 $16 - $20 million pre tax
$0.11 - $0.13/per share

Organizational Reshaping – Estimated savings

6

Q
2

20
19

Financial Performance
DCVC Bio
San Francisco, California

7

Q
2

20
19

(millions of Canadian dollars except where noted)

Q2 19
as reported

Q2 19
excluding IFRS 16

Increase
(decrease)

Impact on income statement items

Administrative and marketing expenses 372.4 407.7 (35.3)

Depreciation of lease assets 28.5 - 28.5

Net interest expense 17.7 9.5 8.2

Net income 49.3 50.3 (1.0)

Impact on non - IFRS financial measures (1)

EBITDA 145.9 110.6 35.3

Adjusted EBITDA 145.4 110.1 35.3

Net debt/adjusted EBITDA 1.80x 2.42x (0.62x)

(1) Non-IFRS measures are discussed in the Definitions section of Stantec’s 2018 Annual Report and Q2 19 Management’s Discussion & Analysis.

Adoption of IFRS 16

8

Q
2

20
19

Q2 19 Results
Q2 19 Q2 18 YTD Q2 19 YTD Q2 18

(In millions of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts and percentages) $
% of Net
Revenue $

% of Net
Revenue $

% of Net
Revenue $

% of Net
Revenue

Gross revenue 1,224.1 128.4 1,092.0 126.5 2,375.6 127.9 2,113.3 126.4

Net revenue 953.6 100.0 863.3 100.0 1,857.7 100.0 1,672.1 100.0

Gross margin 517.5 54.3 470.0 54.4 1,006.0 54.2 910.5 54.5